CPH2471 along with one airtel sim card having No. 8413833622 (4) one 
Samsung mobile phone purple in colour (5) one Redmi mobile phone green in colour (6) one Redmi mobile 
phone black in colour (7) One lio mobile phone black in colour and (8) a sum of Rs. 1,00,380/- (One lakhs 
three hundred and eighty) were seized from her possession at 0S:45 pm. Accordingly, she was arrested from 
her residence at 05:46 pm. 

That, on conventional weighing of all the seized illegal drugs it is found to be 16 grams including the 
weight of the small plastic vial.

[...]

among others i.e. (1) 91 (ninety one) Nos. of small vial containing suspected to be Heroin No.4 (2) 115 Nos., of empty transparent small vial (use in selling illegal No. 4 drugs) (3) 14 Nos. of Syringe (4) one Samsung Note 20 Altra mobile handset (5) a sum of Rs. 23,370/- (Twenty three thousand three hundred seventy) were 
seized from his possession at 06:02. Accordingly, he was arrested from his residence at 06:03 pm. 

That, on conventional weighing of all the selzed illegal drugs it is found to be 113 gramns including the 
weight of the small plastic vial.